HOUSE COMMITTEE ON
WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

May 7, 2007 Hearing Room C
8:00 AM Tapes 114 - 115

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
Rep. John Dallum
Rep. Paul Holvey
Rep. Fred Girod

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Phil Barnhart

STAFF PRESENT: Ellen Osoinach, Administrator
Barry Kessinger, Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: Informational Meeting — The Relationship of Business Incentives & Economic
Development

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER

AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
Staff hands out Informational Packet on behalf of Steve Vincent
(EXHIBIT A)
Staff hands out Testimony on behalf of Bob Repine (EXHIBIT
B)

114A 004

INFORMATIONAL MEETING — THE RELATIONSHIP OF BUSINESS INCENTIVES &
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

006 Tim McCabe, Economic & Policy Advisor, Governor’s Office

053 Chair Witt

055 Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community
Development Department

147 Rep. Holvey

184 Tim McCabe

198 Rep. Holvey

210 Rep. Girod

215 Bob Repine

273 Vice-Chair Lim

284 Bob Repine

114A 300 Vice-Chair Lim

312 Tim McCabe

330 Vice-Chair Lim

344 Mike Salsgiver, Deputy Director, Oregon Economic &
Community Development Department

369 Vice-Chair Lim

378 Rep. Dallum



383
402
406
407
424

115A 010

057
060
111
123
189
219
238
277
304
325
369
374
404

114B 005

040
120

273
445

115B 080

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

089
129
145
159
200
206
210

A.

B.

Mike Salsgiver

Bob Repine

Rep. Dallum

Bob Repine

Rep. Holvey

Mike Salsgiver

Rep. Girod

Bob Repine

Chair Witt

Mike Salsgiver

Bob Repine

Vice-Chair Lim

Tim McCabe

Mike Salsgiver

Chair Witt

Bob Repine

Chair Witt

Tim McCabe

Rep. Dallum

Bob Repine

Chair Witt

Art Fish, Business Incentives Coordinator, Oregon Economic &
Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C)
Steve Vincent, Oregon Economic Development Association
Charlie Allcock, Economic Development Director, Portland
General Electric

Rep. Girod

Charlie Allcock

Rep. Holvey

Charlie Allcock

Steve Vincent

Chair Witt

Ellen Osoinach

Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 9:51 a.m.

Informational Meeting — The Relationship Between Business Incentives & Economic
Development, Informational Packet, Steve Vincent, 47 pp

Informational Meeting — The Relationship Between Business Incentives & Economic
Development, Testimony, Bob Repine, 2 pp

Informational Meeting — The Relationship Between Business Incentives & Economic
Development, Informational Packet, Art Fish, 34 pp



