HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

May 7, 2007 Hearing Room C 8:00 AM Tapes 114 - 115

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
	Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
	Rep. John Dallum
	Rep. Paul Holvey
	Rep. Fred Girod
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Phil Barnhart
STAFF PRESENT:	Ellen Osoinach, Administrator Barry Kessinger, Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: Informational Meeting – The Relationship of Business Incentives & Economic Development

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
		Staff hands out Informational Packet on behalf of Steve Vincent
		(EXHIBIT A)
		Staff hands out Testimony on behalf of Bob Repine (EXHIBIT
		B)
114A	004	
INFORMATIC	<u> DNAL MEETING – TI</u>	HE RELATIONSHIP OF BUSINESS INCENTIVES &
ECONOMIC I	DEVELOPMENT	
	006	Tim McCabe, Economic & Policy Advisor, Governor's Office
	053	Chair Witt
	055	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community
		Development Department
	147	Rep. Holvey
	184	Tim McCabe
	198	Rep. Holvey
	210	Rep. Girod
	215	Bob Repine
	273	Vice-Chair Lim
	284	Bob Repine
114A	300	Vice-Chair Lim
	312	Tim McCabe
	330	Vice-Chair Lim
	344	Mike Salsgiver, Deputy Director, Oregon Economic &
	- · ·	Community Development Department
	369	Vice-Chair Lim
	378	Rep. Dallum

	383	Mike Salsgiver
	402	Bob Repine
	406	Rep. Dallum
	407	Bob Repine
	424	Rep. Holvey
115A	010	Mike Salsgiver
	057	Rep. Girod
	060	Bob Repine
	111	Chair Witt
	123	Mike Salsgiver
	189	Bob Repine
	219	Vice-Chair Lim
	238	Tim McCabe
	277	Mike Salsgiver
	304	Chair Witt
	325	Bob Repine
	369	Chair Witt
	374	Tim McCabe
	404	Rep. Dallum
114B	005	Bob Repine
	040	Chair Witt
	120	Art Fish, Business Incentives Coordinator, Oregon Economic &
		Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C)
	273	Steve Vincent, Oregon Economic Development Association
	445	Charlie Allcock, Economic Development Director, Portland
11.50	000	General Electric
115B	080	Rep. Girod
	089	Charlie Allcock
	129	Rep. Holvey
	145	Charlie Allcock
	159	Steve Vincent
	200	Chair Witt
	206	Ellen Osoinach
	210	Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 9:51 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Informational Meeting The Relationship Between Business Incentives & Economic Development, Informational Packet, Steve Vincent, 47 pp
- B. Informational Meeting The Relationship Between Business Incentives & Economic Development, Testimony, Bob Repine, 2 pp
- C. Informational Meeting The Relationship Between Business Incentives & Economic Development, Informational Packet, Art Fish, 34 pp